



Ingredients, Nutrition & Allergens Data Sheet

ITEM # 62806

ICEE® Rollers 4pk Candy Belts

2.8 oz (80 g)

INGREDIENTS:

CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, WHEAT FLOUR, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, MALIC ACID, PALM OIL, CITRIC ACID, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM LACTATE, TRISODIUM CITRATE, SALT, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, GLYCERIN, RED 40, BLUE

Component	Present in Product	Present in other products manufactured on same line	Present in the same manufacturing plant
Tree Nuts or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO
Peanut or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO
Sesame or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO
Dairy (Milk, Lactose, etc)	NO	NO	NO
Eggs or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO
Fish or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO
Shellfish or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO
Soy or its derivatives	NO	YES	YES
Wheat or its derivatives	YES	YES	YES
Sulphites	NO	NO	NO
Gluten	YES	YES	YES

6/25/2025